Occupation
Classification

Code

47-2152

47-2211

47-3015

49-9021

49-9071

49-9098

49-9099

Occupation Title

Plumbers, Pipefitters,
and Steamfitters

Sheet Metal Workers

Helpers--Pipelayers,
Plumbers, Pipefitters,

Heating, Air
Conditioning, and

Maintenance and
Repair Workers,

Helpers--Installation,
Maintenance, and

Installation,
Maintenance, and

Tuesday, December 6, 2022

Employment

3,900

1,470

440

3,790

12,790

470

1,250

Entry Level

Hourly

$17.51

$15.65

$12.18

$16.61

$13.34

$11.92

$13.61

HVAC

Kansas Wage Survey, 2022 Edition

Median
(Middle)
Hourly

$23.42

$22.71

$16.91

$23.01

$18.18

$14.29

$20.15

Mean  Experienced
(Average) Level Hourly
Hourly

$26.46 $30.91
$24.32 $29.21
$16.42 $18.52
$24.65 $28.64
$19.64 $22.75
$15.78 $17.70
$20.53 $23.95

Entry Level
Annual

$36,420.00

$32,560.00

$25,330.00

$34,540.00

$27,750.00

$24,780.00

$28,300.00

Median
Annual

$48,710.00

$47,240.00

$35,170.00

$47,860.00

$37,820.00

$29,730.00

$41,900.00

Mean
Annual

$55,050.00

$50,580.00

$34,160.00

$51,270.00

$40,860.00

$32,820.00

$42,700.00

Experienced
Level
Annual

$64,290.00

$60,770.00

$38,530.00

$59,560.00

$47,320.00

$36,810.00

$49,810.00
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