

HVAC

Kansas Wage Survey, 2022 Edition

Occupation Classification Code	Occupation Title	Employment	Entry Level Hourly	Median (Middle) Hourly	Mean (Average) Hourly	Experienced Level Hourly	Entry Level Annual	Median Annual	Mean Annual	Experienced Level Annual
47-2152	Plumbers, Pipefitters, and Steamfitters	3,900	\$17.51	\$23.42	\$26.46	\$30.91	\$36,420.00	\$48,710.00	\$55,050.00	\$64,290.00
47-2211	Sheet Metal Workers	1,470	\$15.65	\$22.71	\$24.32	\$29.21	\$32,560.00	\$47,240.00	\$50,580.00	\$60,770.00
47-3015	HelpersPipelayers, Plumbers, Pipefitters,	440	\$12.18	\$16.91	\$16.42	\$18.52	\$25,330.00	\$35,170.00	\$34,160.00	\$38,530.00
49-9021	Heating, Air Conditioning, and	3,790	\$16.61	\$23.01	\$24.65	\$28.64	\$34,540.00	\$47,860.00	\$51,270.00	\$59,560.00
49-9071	Maintenance and Repair Workers,	12,790	\$13.34	\$18.18	\$19.64	\$22.75	\$27,750.00	\$37,820.00	\$40,860.00	\$47,320.00
49-9098	HelpersInstallation, Maintenance, and	470	\$11.92	\$14.29	\$15.78	\$17.70	\$24,780.00	\$29,730.00	\$32,820.00	\$36,810.00
49-9099	Installation, Maintenance, and	1,250	\$13.61	\$20.15	\$20.53	\$23.95	\$28,300.00	\$41,900.00	\$42,700.00	\$49,810.00

Tuesday, December 6, 2022 Page 1 of 1